

2016年 4月末現在（経営分析表）

業種	全業	建設業					製造業																				情報通信業	郵便業	卸売業	小売業	サ飲食宿泊業	不動産業				サービス業																																			
		小計	総合工事	別工事	設備工事	小計	製食	繊維	製木	製装	加パ	同印	化学	製子	製ゴ	皮製	毛品	製窯	鉄	製非	製金	製は	製生	製イ	器電	器輸						製そ	小	取不	管賃不		サ																																		
対象企業社数	3,603	587	265	131	191	603	62	30	20	13	15	30	6	34	8	11	21	22	4	136	31	51	7	23	33	34	50	171	513	541	162	259	57	178	141																																				
うち黒字企業社数	1,848	295	126	53	116	341	28	14	12	9	5	8	3	24	4	7	14	14	2	85	20	29	5	15	17	19	23	93	268	241	58	153	35	105	59																																				
黒字企業比率 (%)	51.2	50.2	47.5	40.4	60.7	56.5	45.1	46.6	60.0	69.2	33.3	26.6	50.0	70.5	50.0	63.6	66.6	63.6	50.0	62.5	64.5	56.8	71.4	65.2	51.5	55.8	46.0	54.3	52.2	44.5	35.8	59.0	61.4	58.9	41.8																																				
項目名	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年	数値	前年																																	
損益計算書	純売上高 (千円)	287,785	98.7	220,502	103.3	255,529	104.0	211,520	102.1	178,064	103.2	415,511	98.7	472,350	106.2	270,530	98.4	230,587	100.3	255,719	93.2	281,572	94.9	322,342	96.7	827,958	93.7	745,011	98.1	382,675	97.5	304,476	101.2	396,820	107.1	395,001	83.9	841,284	101.1	429,212	98.5	263,728	118.3	536,008	94.5	570,408	91.2	457,687	95.6	433,328	104.6	279,952	98.5	84,593	103.3	243,370	101.3	573,909	101.2	249,834	95.0	141,350	101.4	86,812	100.1	132,420	108.8	62,906	96.2	380,550	90.7
	売上原価 (千円)	212,057	98.3	168,060	103.6	199,653	105.3	153,537	100.1	134,189	103.1	325,948	98.4	376,656	106.2	196,847	99.9	191,288	97.3	169,384	92.2	225,846	94.6	250,615	98.4	703,262	93.9	595,858	95.1	272,203	92.6	256,781	100.4	320,530	110.1	324,074	83.2	769,501	102.2	326,871	100.5	185,700	113.0	429,276	92.3	420,909	94.3	382,291	95.2	360,785	104.0	210,319	97.5	39,559	97.8	176,320	99.9	474,812	100.8	181,868	94.3	53,140	103.2	33,999	110.6	77,580	136.1	11,169	90.3	246,873	87.2
	商品売上原価 (千円)	118,700	96.7	6,389	104.2	7,174	112.6	1,349	140.2	8,756	93.5	42,661	99.4	33,610	103.0	60,562	120.0	63,543	94.9	110,258	88.1	50,009	88.5	26,111	89.3	114,444	75.9	82,158	95.1	83,813	86.9	20,443	86.8	98,165	109.2	28,775	83.0	0	-	33,528	100.4	1,560	229.8	76,400	106.6	8,365	54.8	0	-	18,638	131.9	31,624	103.4	20,193	95.2	27,600	101.9	442,124	100.0	173,427	94.1	38,238	103.0	27,688	109.1	61,805	133.4	8,177	89.5	232,473	86.8
	製品売上原価 (千円)	93,357	100.3	161,671	103.5	192,478	105.0	152,188	99.9	125,432	103.8	283,286	98.2	343,046	106.5	136,524	103.0	127,745	98.6	59,126	100.8	175,837	96.5	224,504	99.6	588,817	98.4	513,700	95.1	188,390	95.4	236,337	101.8	222,364	110.5	295,299	83.3	769,501	102.2	283,343	100.5	184,139	112.5	352,875	89.7	412,543	95.7	382,291	95.2	342,146	102.8	178,694	96.5	19,365	100.6	148,720	99.6	32,688	111.5	8,440	100.0	14,902	103.6	6,311	117.6	15,775	147.7	2,992	92.7	14,399	94.3
	売上総利益 (千円)	75,727	100.0	52,441	102.5	55,876	99.5	57,982	107.7	43,874	103.7	89,563	99.8	95,694	106.4	73,683	94.7	39,298	117.9	86,334	95.4	55,725	96.3	71,726	91.2	124,695	92.5	149,153	112.1	90,471	115.7	47,695	105.7	76,290	96.1	70,926	87.2	171,782	96.2	102,340	92.7	78,028	133.1	106,731	104.2	149,498	83.4	75,395	97.8	72,543	107.7	69,632	101.9	45,034	108.6	67,049	105.0	99,096	103.1	67,966	97.0	88,209	100.4	52,812	94.3	54,840	84.8	51,736	97.6	133,676	98.0
	販売費・一般管理費 (千円)	67,434	99.7	37,264	103.4	35,224	101.3	40,303	109.2	38,010	102.0	74,516	100.7	94,267	101.6	66,409	101.1	36,521	101.1	84,715	99.8	58,851	103.2	69,982	99.7	118,903	92.9	104,665	95.8	75,464	96.4	38,889	98.3	65,060	98.9	58,665	97.8	105,624	98.6	78,441	102.6	51,926	112.5	94,805	104.8	112,306	86.4	63,168	99.4	60,110	102.7	55,629	97.2	42,819	99.9	58,843	99.9	91,875	98.7	66,238	96.8	85,225	99.6	49,020	101.1	62,532	105.2	44,396	99.7	120,370	104.6
	営業利益 (千円)	8,292	102.5	15,176	100.5	20,652	96.6	17,679	104.4	5,863	115.8	15,046	95.5	1,427	-	7,274	60.0	2,777	-	1,619	28.6	-3,125	-	1,743	20.7	5,791	85.1	44,487	186.4	15,007	-	8,805	158.9	11,229	82.4	12,261	57.3	66,158	92.5	23,898	70.5	26,102	209.0	11,926	99.0	37,191	75.4	12,227	89.9	12,433	141.4	14,003	125.7	2,214	-	8,205	165.8	7,221	240.4	1,727	102.1	2,984	131.1	3,792	50.2	-7,692	-	7,340	86.5	13,306	62.5
	経常利益 (千円)	10,658	103.3	15,447	100.0	21,560	98.9	18,035	106.0	5,804	95.0	17,673	91.4	3,831	####	13,653	73.6	3,161	-	-22,262	-	760	32.5	1,446	17.4	14,441	125.3	42,118	158.6	22,016	411.1	7,848	246.9	12,488	85.7	13,705	59.4	72,251	94.8	28,760	79.3	27,022	170.7	19,715	87.3	43,875	76.7	15,195	48.0	17,134	148.2	15,418	125.8	2,738	-	9,258	175.5	9,977	157.2	3,368	105.3	3,106	142.1	3,246	49.1	-8,593	-	6,830	97.7	38,784	109.7
	税引前当期純利益 (千円)	8,941	113.7	14,514	101.4	19,907	99.8	17,225	107.9	5,173	97.7	13,308	96.1	6,564	593.6	5,589	44.2	1,844	-	-27,218	####	208	7.6	-2,321	-	14,250	137.7	28,335	172.7	10,383	347.3	7,332	155.7	5,333	42.9	13,731	66.5	55,019	83.1	20,888	97.0	28,217	227.6	7,381	35.6	87,232	227.8	13,289	58.7	13,830	134.8	14,308	155.7	1,915	-	8,854	311.7	7,902	185.7	2,645	79.5	2,285	-	2,880	49.1	-9,055	-	6,464	108.2	32,756	180.5
	総資本営業利益率 (%)	2.8	103.7	8.5	100.0	9.9	101.0	10.4	98.1	4.2	110.5	2.8	93.3	0.3	-	1.7	62.9	1.1	-	0.3	30.0	-0.9	-	0.3	15.7	1.2	85.7	6.0	181.8	4.3	-	3.1	155.0	2.8	84.8	2.5	59.5	10.6	89.0	3.4	68.0	7.6	190.0	1.7	100.0	2.0	74.0	2.7	81.8	3.1	140.9	3.7	132.1	3.9	-	3.2	160.0	1.7	242.8	1.1	110.0	2.0	133.3	1.1	50.0	-3.9	-	1.9	86.3	1.5	65.2
総資本回転率 (回)	0.9	100.0	1.2	100.0	1.2	109.0	1.2	92.3	1.2	92.3	0.7	87.5	1.1	110.0	0.6	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.4	80.0	0.8	88.8	0.7	100.0	1.8	94.7	1.0	100.0	1.0	90.9	1.0	90.9	1.0	111.1	0.8	88.8	1.5	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.7	87.5	0.3	100.0	1.0	90.9	1.0	100.0	0.7	100.0	1.5	107.1	0.9	100.0	1.4	100.0	1.6	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.2	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.1	100.0	0.4	100.0	
流動資産回転期間 (日)	209.8	101.9	200.7	94.8	209.8	89.4	198.2	103.8	184.6	100.9	270.6	102.4	167.4	97.7	373.8	99.9	213.1	103.3	335.1	101.6	252.1	101.6	340.2	102.5	137.2	105.6	200.0	102.0	209.4	101.2	247.5	100.1	237.6	88.8	239.8	107.3	192.7	104.4	351.2	105.4	270.0	105.7	294.6	102.3	505.3	115.8	233.8	104.5	188.0	97.1	317.9	100.7	174.8	96.3	154.0	103.2	175.1	101.6	122.9	106.3	104.4	107.9	294.8	88.2	291.7	99.1	300.8	99.3	469.9	112.1	
売上債権回転期間 (日)	52.8	100.1	48.4	94.1	31.0	86.1	69.9	104.1	65.4	94.9	73.9	98.5	43.0	94.9	59.9	84.1	57.8	98.1	58.4	92.9	87.0	100.1	77.5	98.1	49.1	98.7	80.0	102.0	72.5	99.0	92.9	89.6	69.6	84.8	74.6	100.5	88.0	91.7	85.9	100.2	82.0	106.7	80.7	101.8	95.8	108.6	69.4	97.4	68.4	100.2	82.4	96.7	54.2	97.6	47.6	100.4	66.6	101.0	27.7	103.3	11.0	95.6	37.0	103.9	15.8	658.3	21.1	93.3	5.0	147.0	
たな卸資産回転期間 (日)	32.7	97.3	46.0	79.5	65.3	74.4	31.3	96.6	19.6	101.0	48.9	102.3	38.4	121.9	109.7	103.6	58.7	82.9	61.1	122.4	22.4	104.1	28.3	103.6	18.7	103.3	26.6	94.6	50.2	107.2	90.0	87.0	18.0	84.5	25.5	81.9	6.4	96.9	74.2	103.0	20.2	80.8	39.2	98.9	62.2	123.9	50.																								